10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Position

Chief Physician and Surgeon,
Correctional Facility, Range R

Physician and Surgeon,
Correctional Facility (Internal
Medicine/Family Practice), Range V

Physician and Surgeon,
Correctional Facility (Internal
Medicine/Family Practice), Range V

Physician and Surgeon,
Correctional Facility (Internal
Medicine/Family Practice), Range V

Physician and Surgeon,
Correctional Facility (Internal
Medicine/Family Practice), Range V

Inspector General/Office of the
Inspector General

Chief Assistant Inspector General

Chief Deputy Inspector General,
Office of Inspector General

Chief Assistant Inspector General

Senior Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General
Senior Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General
Senior Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range R

Special Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General

Chief Counsel, Office of the
Inspector General

Other Positions Held

State Department

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Subdivision

Total Wages

$300,441

$297,492

$290,004

$280,389

$273,303

$180,060

$179,588
$174,949

$173,955
$173,655
$172,703
$168,606
$168,461
$167,177
$163,927
$163,827

$163,779
$163,648
$163,322
$162,739
$162,009



22.
23.
24,

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.

43.
44,
45.
46.

Senior Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Special Assistant Inspector General

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Special Assistant Inspector General
Deputy Inspector General, Senior

Special Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Nursing Consultant, Program
Review, Range P

Special Assistant Inspector General
Special Assistant Inspector General
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Senior
Attorney IV, Range L

C.E.AA, Range B

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Supervising Registered Nurse I,
Correctional Facility, Range J

Special Assistant Inspector General
Deputy Inspector General, Senior
Deputy Inspector General, Senior

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

$161,479
$161,288
$160,674

$160,333

$157,979
$157,039

$156,523

$154,733
$154,099
$154,008
$153,871
$151,573

$149,133

$147,851
$146,007
$145,229
$144,960
$144,761
$142,248
$141,833

$141,092

$141,068
$137,934
$136,285
$135,246



47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.

53.
54.
55.

56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.

64.
65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Deputy Inspector General, Senior
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Senior

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Special Assistant Inspector General

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Information Technology Manager |
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Deputy Inspector General, Range B

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range L

Registered Nurse, Correctional
Facility, Range S

Information Technology Specialist
I, Range L

Deputy Inspector General, Senior

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

$134,976
$132,109
$130,107
$129,155

$129,140
$125,934

$125,184
$124,032
$123,197

$123,089

$122,467
$121,325
$121,237
$120,874
$120,065

$120,041
$119,361

$119,032
$118,776

$118,118

$117,879

$117,156

$116,059

$115,815



71.
72.
73.
74.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.

Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Information Technology Specialist
Il, Range L

Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Special Assistant Inspector General
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Information Technology Specialist |,
Range N

Deputy Inspector General, Range A
Deputy Inspector General, Range B
Deputy Inspector General, Range C
Deputy Inspector General, Range C

Staff Services Manager Il
(Supervisory)

Deputy Inspector General, Range B
Deputy Inspector General, Range A
Deputy Inspector General, Range A
Staff Services Manager |

Staff Services Manager |

Special Assistant Inspector General
Attorney, Range N

Deputy Inspector General, Range B
Deputy Inspector General, Range B

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range L

Deputy Inspector General, Range A

Associate Deputy Inspector
General, Range B

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the
Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

Inspector General, Office of the

$115,341
$115,014
$114,966
$113,737

$110,746
$109,371
$107,294
$107,293
$106,595
$105,820
$105,706

$102,763
$102,122
$100,149
$98,272
$97,887

$97,001
$95,533
$92,977
$91,014
$90,302
$87,659
$85,317
$84,558
$83,232
$83,070

$81,939
$81,367



99. Senior Legal Analyst, Range L Inspector General, Office of the $81,327

100.  Associate Governmental Program Inspector General, Office of the $79,426
Analyst, Range L



