	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Chief Physician and Surgeon, Correctional Facility, Range R		Inspector General, Office of the		\$300,441
2.	Physician and Surgeon, Correctional Facility (Internal Medicine/Family Practice), Range V		Inspector General, Office of the		\$297,492
3.	Physician and Surgeon, Correctional Facility (Internal Medicine/Family Practice), Range V		Inspector General, Office of the		\$290,004
4.	Physician and Surgeon, Correctional Facility (Internal Medicine/Family Practice), Range V		Inspector General, Office of the		\$280,389
5.	Physician and Surgeon, Correctional Facility (Internal Medicine/Family Practice), Range V		Inspector General, Office of the		\$273,303
6.	Inspector General/Office of the Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$180,060
7.	Chief Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$179,588
8.	Chief Deputy Inspector General, Office of Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$174,949
9.	Chief Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$173,955
10.	Senior Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$173,655
11.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$172,703
12.	Senior Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$168,606
13.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$168,461
14.	Senior Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$167,177
15.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$163,927
16.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range R		Inspector General, Office of the		\$163,827
17.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$163,779
18.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$163,648
19.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$163,322
20.	Special Assistant Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$162,739
21.	Chief Counsel, Office of the Inspector General		Inspector General, Office of the		\$162,009

22.	Senior Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$161,479
23.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$161,288
24.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$160,674
25.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$160,333
26.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$157,979
27.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$157,039
28.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$156,523
29.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$154,733
30.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$154,099
31.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$154,008
32.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$153,871
33.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$151,573
34.	Nursing Consultant, Program Review, Range P	Inspector General, Office of the	\$149,133
35.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$147,851
36.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$146,007
37.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$145,229
38.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$144,960
39.	Attorney IV, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$144,761
40.	C.E.A., Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$142,248
41.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$141,833
42.	Supervising Registered Nurse II, Correctional Facility, Range J	Inspector General, Office of the	\$141,092
43.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$141,068
44.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$137,934
45.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$136,285
46.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$135,246

47.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$134,976
48.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$132,109
49.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$130,107
50.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$129,155
51.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$129,140
52.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$125,934
53.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$125,184
54.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$124,032
55.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$123,197
56.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$123,089
57.	Information Technology Manager I	Inspector General, Office of the	\$122,467
58.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$121,325
59.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$121,237
60.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$120,874
61.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$120,065
62.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$120,041
63.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$119,361
64.	Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$119,032
65.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$118,776
66.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$118,118
67.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$117,879
68.	Registered Nurse, Correctional Facility, Range S	Inspector General, Office of the	\$117,156
69.	Information Technology Specialist II, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$116,059
70.	Deputy Inspector General, Senior	Inspector General, Office of the	\$115,815

71.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$115,341
72.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$115,014
73.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$114,966
74.	Information Technology Specialist II, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$113,737
75.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$110,746
76.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$109,371
77.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$107,294
78.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$107,293
79.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$106,595
80.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$105,820
81.	Information Technology Specialist I, Range N	Inspector General, Office of the	\$105,706
82.	Deputy Inspector General, Range A	Inspector General, Office of the	\$102,763
83.	Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$102,122
84.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$100,149
85.	Deputy Inspector General, Range C	Inspector General, Office of the	\$98,272
86.	Staff Services Manager II (Supervisory)	Inspector General, Office of the	\$97,887
87.	Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$97,001
88.	Deputy Inspector General, Range A	Inspector General, Office of the	\$95,533
89.	Deputy Inspector General, Range A	Inspector General, Office of the	\$92,977
90.	Staff Services Manager I	Inspector General, Office of the	\$91,014
91.	Staff Services Manager I	Inspector General, Office of the	\$90,302
92.	Special Assistant Inspector General	Inspector General, Office of the	\$87,659
93.	Attorney, Range N	Inspector General, Office of the	\$85,317
94.	Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$84,558
95.	Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$83,232
96.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$83,070
97.	Deputy Inspector General, Range A	Inspector General, Office of the	\$81,939
98.	Associate Deputy Inspector General, Range B	Inspector General, Office of the	\$81,367

99.	Senior Legal Analyst, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$81,327
100.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range L	Inspector General, Office of the	\$79,426